

HEAD- MR-3054

MBNO- 935

[Redgeon ID- 7069]

PAKAL ENO- MR-N/23-24- Simre Balchayanpur-04
Name of work/ko- Chakbhaso Panchayat High
School Chakbhaso Ekpada Jilebe Chak Sitahi
Donor to Kayasth Schedule XLV-Form No.-134 7069-90
To/a

R. W. D. WORKS DIVISION
Simre Balchayanpur

R. W. D. WORKS SUB-DIVISION
Simre Balchayanpur

MEASUREMENT BOOK

935

Name of Contractor- MD Belal



1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Construction of					
Maintenance of road from					
Chakbhara Panchayat					
High School Chakbhara					
Ekparha Jalebi Chowk					
Sitauli pound to Kaysth					
foli					
Name of Agency: MD Belal					
Agreement No - 05 / MBD / 2024-25					
Date of commencement: 19.08.2024					
Actual Date of completion: 18.05.2025					
Record Measurement					
Date of Measurement: 23.10.2024					
Item 1/1: clearing & grading					
road lane - do-do - 115					
2x16 x 30 x 1					= 960
2x20 x 1					= 40
					1000 m ²
					or 0.1 Ha.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 2/2 Construction of GSB					
- do - do - T/S					
4 x 2.8 x 1.1 x 0.175					$= 2.16 m^3$
1 x 4.7 x 1 x 0.175					$= 0.82 m^3$
3 x 7.1 x 1.5 x 0.175					$= 5.59 m^3$
5 x 4.7 x 0.9 x 0.175					$= 3.7 m^3$
4 x 3 x 1.2 x 0.175					$= 2.52 m^3$
2 x 4.8 x 1 x 0.175					$= 1.68 m^3$
5 x 3.1 x 1 x 0.175					$= 2.71 m^3$
					$= 19.18 m^3$
By Mr. A. S. S. S.					
23/10/2024					
J. S.					

Record Measurement					
Date of Measurement: 30/10/2024					
Item 3/3 Providing, laying,					
spreading & compacting					
stone aggregate of specific					
size to WBM Gr-I					
do - do - T/S					
4 x 2.9 x 1.2 x 0.075					$= 1.04 m^3$
1 x 4.8 x 1.1 x 0.075					$= 0.4 m^3$
3 x 7.3 x 1.6 x 0.075					$= 2.63 m^3$
5 x 4.8 x 1 x 0.075					$= 1.8 m^3$
4 x 3.1 x 1.3 x 0.075					$= 1.21 m^3$
2 x 4.9 x 1.1 x 0.075					$= 0.81 m^3$

Continuation

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

ABSTRACT OF COST

10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of WORK: Chakbharo Panchayat					
High school Chakbharo					
EKpartha Jilebi Chowk					
Sifauhi pound to Kaysth					
Tola					
Name of Agency: MD Belal					
Agreement No: 05/MBD/2024-25					
Date of commencement: 19.08.2024					
Date of completion: 18.05.2025					
Date of Entry = 04.12.2024					
Item 1/4. Clearing & grading					
road lane -do-do-					
T/S					

0.1 Ha Qty V TMBP - (1)				
@ RS 76926.08 —	7692.61			
Item 2/3 Construction of				
G.S.B - do-do-T/S				
19.18 m ³ Qty V TMBP - (2)				
@ RS 264.72 —	51179.52			
@ RS 2314.75 —	44396.91			
Item 10/2 Construction of				
subgrade & earth				
Shoulder -do-do-				
216 m ³ Qty V TMBP - (3)				
@ RS 264.72 —	57179.52			
Item 11/3 Providing, laying,				
spreading &				

Continuation



Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
4 Nos. Qty VTMBP - ⑦				
✓ @ Rs. 11714.11				✓ 46856.44
Item 5/18 Brick masonry				
work in cement				
work (1.14) - do do				
- T/S				
0.58m³ Qty VTMBP - ⑧				
✓ @ Rs. 6233.01				✓ 3615.15
Item 16/17 Plastering with				
cement mortar				
68.16m² Qty VTMBP - ⑧				
✓ @ Rs. 237.3				✓ 16174.37
Item 17/16 Painting of parapet				

-do-do-T/S				
Qty as same as				
Plastering				
68.16m² Qty VTMBP - ⑧				
✓ @ Rs. 139.16				✓ 9485.15
				1697021.33
Add 18% GST			(+)	305463.84
Add 1% L & S			(+)	16970.21
Add S fee			(+)	23100.00
			Rs	2042555.38
Less 18.05% as per agreement (-)				36881.25
				1673874.14
			Say Rs	1673874.00

Hqn Wt for

04/12/2024

J.E.:

Continuation

04/12/24

Allot. 1714007 Letter No. 122/20/11.24



Memo of Payment
 Bill value - Rs 1673874.00
 GST - Rs 1418609.00

02
 9/12/24

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

VSTHO.2
 9/12/24

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5% SD			83	694	200
1% GT			16	739	200
1% CGST			14	187	200
1% SGST			14	187	200
1% L. Cell			167	39	200
Royalty			48	90	200
S. fee			262	00	200
Deduction			176	636	200
By CFMS			14	97	238
Total			16,73	874	200

Passed for Rs (1673874.00) Sixteen
 lakh Seventy three thousand
 eight hundred Seventy four
 only.

6.12.24
 D.A.O.
 Sr. Div Account Officer
 R.W.D. Works Division
 Simri Bakhtiyarpur

Executive Engineer

R.W.D Works Division

Simri Bakhtiyarpur

06/12/24

2nd & Final Bill

Name of work:- Construction of
 maintenance of road from
 chakbhara panchayat
 High school chakbhara
 Ekbarha Taleba chowk
 Situali pound to Kayasth
 tola

Name of Agency:- MD Belal

Agreement No- 05/MSD/2024-25

Date of commencement - 19.08.2024

Date of completion - 18.05.2025

Further measurement

NIL

Continuation



Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17.78 M ³ Qty VTM B P (11)					
① Rs 4957.37/M ³					88142.07
Item 5/4 P/V layer					
spreading & Compaction					
Stone aggregate to					
WBM Gr III - do					
- do - T/S					
26.92 M ³ Qty VTM B P (11)					
② Rs 4787.09/M ³					128868.46
Item 6/6 P/V & applying					
primer coat - do					
- do T/S					
226.22 M ³ Qty VTM B P (11)					
③ Rs 57.28/M ³					12957.88/M ³
Item 7/2 providing &					
applying trade coat					
- do - do T/S					
1325.63/M ³					
1325.63 M ³ Qty VTM B P (11)					
④ Rs 19.67/M ³					26075.19
Item 8/8 P/V & layer					
SDBC - do - do T/S					
33 33.14 M ³ Qty VTM B P (12)					
⑤ Rs 13435.55/M ³					445267.38
Item 9/9 Construction of					
panel concrete					
- do - do T/S					
71.01 M ³ Qty VTM B P (12)					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② Rs 11714.11/No. 4					46856.47
Item 15/16 painting of parapet wall					
— do do TL					
68.16 m ² Qty VTMBP (14)					
② Rs 139.16/m ² Rs 9485.15					
Item 16/17 plastering of parapet wall					
— do do TL					
68.16 m ² Qty VTMBP (14)					
② Rs 237.3/m ² Rs 16174.37					
Item 17/18 Brick masonry work in cement mortar					
— do do TL					
0.58 m ² Qty VTMBP (14)					
② Rs 6233.01/m ² Rs 3615.15					
					1697021.33
Add 18% GST				(+)	305463.87
Add 1% L.C.E.				(+)	16970.21
Add S.P.E.				(+)	23100.00
					2042555.38
Less 18.05% as per agreement				(-)	368681.25
					1673874.14
Less previous payment					1673874.10
					0.14
work has been completed as per specification					Say NIL
14/07/2015					
07/01/2015					

Continuation